OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

Tregenza Times

14th June 2018

June 9th—Competition Bye

& AUS @ IRL

wallabies IRFU

6pm @ Tregenza

Round Seven Fixtures—16th June

Coopers Premier Grade U16’s
3.20pm Old Collegians vs Burnside 11.30am Old Collegians vs Burnside
Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval

Premier Reserve Grade Uld’'s Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams
2.00pm  Old Collegians vs Burnside 10.30am Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Premier Third Grade U12'S  Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams

12.40pm Old Collegians vs Burnside 9.30am  Tregenza Oval

Parkinson Oval
U10’s Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams

0pen WOmen’s 8.40am Tregenza Oval
11.30am Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams _
Parkinson Oval U8’s Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams
8.00am Tregenza Oval
Ul8’s
12.40am Old Collegians vs Burnside

Tregenza Oval ue/7 Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams

8.00am Tregenza Oval




Old Collegians Club News

Come along and join in the fun at the Old Collegians Irish Night!

Enter your pot of Irish Stew. You have to be in it to win It! That’s a bottle of Irish Whiskey for the pot
of stew judged the best!

And watch the game Wallabies vs Ireland, kick off at 7.30pm

e

IRELAND

SERIES

RUGHY

SATURDAY I6TH JUNE @ 6PM

O0C IRISH NIGHT

PLUS IRISH STEW COOK OFF

In the grand tradition of the beloved OC Curry Comp we bring you the Irish edition!
Enter your best Irish Stew for the chance to win a bottle of Irish Whisky!
Register your entry with Rob Costanzo and bring along a pot to feed 6 - 8 people

Wallabies vs Ireland Live - YOUR - Prize for Best Dressed

New Chairs and Tables

The refurbishment of the OC Club Rooms continues with the purchase of 30 tables and 100 chairs,
sourced from the closure of a north-eastern Restaurant.

Thanks to Rob Costanzo, Chris Killick and the Allied Express Truck, Nic, Kate and Luke
Robinson, David and Annie Pyper and Jamie Punshion, who assisted with collection of the items
and relocation to the Club Rooms last Sunday.



New OC Merchandise

Just Arrived !!
You may have seen Rob wearing his
new shirt recently!

Fabulous quality !

Fine Blue and White check with OC
logo on left side.

Men—Long or Short Sleeves!
Women'’s shirt has 3/4 sleeve.

Men'’s and Women's styles (women’s
has fitted styling)

All sizes available—Men’s S to 5XL
Women'’s sizes—6 to 24
Ordering details will follow shortly.

Price $60.00

Stubby Holder
Available Now! $10.00

Metal Drink Bottles

$20 each. You can purchase a second or
third bottle at $18 each.

OC Bucket Hat

The very popular Bucket Hat is back!
$20 each.
Get yours now before they all go!

OC Cap
$20 each. Great quality cap!

All of these items are available NOW .
Ask at the Bar or the Canteen

e Cotton-Rich 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester
e Easy care, yarn dyed check patterned fabric
e UPF rating - Very Good

Old Collegians Shorts and Socks

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the
Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game

days. Please ask at the Canteen.

All other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be
purchased on-line through O’Neills
Club link:
https://www.oneills.com/shop-by-team/rugby/rugby-union/old-

collegians-rugby-club.html



Old Collegians Women Representatives

Twelve of our players travelled to Victoria over the long weekend to play in representative teams.

Five travelled to Bendigo with the University of Adelaide Roma’s to play in trial games against University of
Canberra as preparation for the Aon University 7s competition which begins later this year.

Rebekah Jones
Tayler Savage
Shahaan Kermeen
Milly Bennett
Phoebe Linder-Patton

Seven were selected in the State Team that travelled to Melbourne to play against Victoria Samoa and
Tasmania. The team was defeated by Victoria Samoa on Saturday but defeated Tasmania by a big margin on
Sunday.

Linae Davis
Barbara Low
Amanda Schulz
Edwina Munns-Cook
Charlene Bowering
Melissa Hitchcock
Zara Daniel

Well done to all those players.




Old Colls Under 18’s State Team

Congratulations to Tom Copson and Max Monfries from the Old Collegians U18s Team who played
for Rugby Union South Australia U18s on Monday 11th June 2018 against Victoria U18s.
Also pictured Magnus Illman and Brad Killick from Old Collegians, who are currently injured but

travelled with the squad to support their fellow team mates.

UNION FOOTBALL CLU

SATURDAY 30™ JUNE 2018
@ DRY CREEK RESERVE
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GAME 1 < )
unper 16s G WS §OCE

10:30am K/O

GAME 2
UNDER 18's
11:30am K/O

GAME 3 2
PREM GRADE 3 (LB
12:40pm K/O




Old Colls Under 12’s Tour

The Old Collegians U12’s are very excited about our upcoming tour to Melbourne.

We'll depart lunch time on Friday afternoon 29th June and return to Adelaide on Sunday afternoon, 1st
July.

On Friday evening we'll have the privilege to go and
watch the Melbourne Rebels take on the NSW
Waratahs at AAMI Park and on the Saturday morning
we've got a scheduled game against Melbourne Rugby
Union Football Club.

We look forward to an exciting weekend and to meet
some new “rugby friends” in Victoria.

Old Collegians
k Ul2’s Melbourne
MELBOURNE
& Tour 2018 RUGBY UNION
FOOTBALL CLUB
Tour kit. The Jacket will have OC logo on left breast melbournerugby.com.au

Last Wednesday, 6th June, The Under 16's
mums did a “fantastic job” with the lovely Lamb
& Chicken Yiro’s meal. In-fact voted one of the
best we've had to date this year.

And it was really appreciated that they stayed
till the end to help with the “cleaning-up part”.
We sincerely thank you for your efforts.

From left to right:

Hate, Fiona, Lawra, Jaye,
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Old Collegians
Rugby Union
Football Club

Vision Statement:

To be South Australia’s leading
and most innovative Rugby
Union Club, a strong
community based club with a
spirited culture.

Mission Statement :

To build a framework that
delivers sustainable, long-term
success on and off the pitch for

Old Collegians Rugby Union

Football Club by including,

engaging, encouraging and

supporting all Club members
and supporters in every aspect
of the Club

Values:

Inclusivity
Loyalty
Honesty
Accountability

\

Volunteers’ Corner

We would like to take this opportunity to say

To those who assist within the Club in ways that
are not always visible to members.

John Denley—for this dedication to the pitch,
line marking, replacing divots, and removing “doggie
doos” in preparation for our games.

Peter Allen—for sweeping the Balcony and

removing “blown"” in rubbish around the Club rooms
before home games.

Ted Apted-—for cleaning out the fire place.

Barbara Finn- for providing the kindling and
wood for the fire that is so cheery on cold days and
nights.

Onka’s 50th Event

2018 Onkas
50" Anniversary Event

9
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Saturday, June 23™

Live Band - “Acoustik”
Retro Players Game Day Jersey Auction
Drawing the 50th Anniversary Raffle
- Imperial 6Lt Port, JW Blue Label, plus more

Reunions for past players and members
Home games all day for all grades
Exhibition game Onkas Vs Crippled Crows
Food vendors for meals after 3pm




Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

June

16th
16th
16th
23rd
23rd
23rd
29th
30th
30th

July
7th
7th

14th

21st
21st
22nd
28th
28th

Aug
4th

4th

11th
11th
18th
18th

Sept
8th

22nd
29th

Oct
6th

Nov

Dec

11.30am
3.20pn
6.00pm
10.30am
3.20pm

12.40pm
3.20pm

12.40pm
3.20pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

2.00pm
6.00pm
12.40pm
3.20pm
5.00pm
3.20pm

Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W
Old Collegians vs Burnside

Old Collegians “Irish Night”
Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W
Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians

Onkaparinga RUFC 50th Year Celebrations

Under 12’s Tour to Melbourne
Woodville W vs Old Collegians W
Woodville vs Old Collegians

Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W

Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians
Competition Bye

Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga

Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W
Crippled Crows

Old Collegians vs Burnside

Old Collegians W vs Burnside W

Brighton W vs Old Collegians W
Brighton vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians W vs Woodville W
Old Collegians vs Woodville

Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W
Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs

Grand Finals

Senior & Junior Presentation Events
NRC Game

FASA 7's

Elizabeth 7's

Christmas Celebration

Parkinson Oval
Tregenza Oval

Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Wilfred Taylor Reserve

Gleneagles Reserve
Gleneagles Reserve

Bailey Reserve
Bailey Reserve

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Brighton Oval
Brighton Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Adelaide




Old Collegians 2018 Business Partners

Lean Business -LJDerLeaHer

Solutions surveying services
v A us t ra I 1a ‘I' www.pyperleaker.com.au

PickaRD

TRADE CENTRE
AVY MILLENNIUM %uu'lm =% www.pickardgroup.com.au

NI
I
D

www.bellarc.com.au

rob@lbsa.com.au

Academy cf Dance

HALLETT
CONCRETE
hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au TH [ _SPE-ﬁliTW_'
FEATHERS | i
www.matthewshotels.com.au/ SEECIALTY FOORS
feathershotel enquiry@specialtyfoods.com.au

SUPERIOR_
TILING_

Jos Rossl

PO Box 588 Maglll

South Austrelia 6072

T. 0404 001 089

E. auparior_tiling @higpond.com

Dario Pesaturo — 0423 576 799

= [
D NEIIIS globalrecruitment

THE CHOICE OF CHAMPIONS www.synacoglobal.com.a

www.oneills.com

Glenside
We are continually seeking new Business Partners and would appreciate any contacts you may
have. Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445 www.bakersdelight.com




