

Tregenza Oval

OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

Tregenza Times

14th June 2018

June 9th—Competition Bye



OC Irish Night—June 16th

6pm @ Tregenza

Round Seven Fixtures—16th June

Coopers 3.20pm	Premier Grade Old Collegians vs Burnside Tregenza Oval	U16's 11.30am	Old Collegians vs Burnside Tregenza Oval
Premier 2.00pm	Reserve Grade Old Collegians vs Burnside Tregenza Oval	U14's 10.30am	Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams Tregenza Oval
Premier Third Grade 12.40pm Old Collegians vs Burnside Parkinson Oval		U12'S 9.30am	Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams Tregenza Oval
Open Wo 11.30am		U10's 8.40am	Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams Tregenza Oval
		U8's 8.00am	Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams Tregenza Oval
U18's 12.40am	Old Collegians vs Burnside	116/7	Old Collegians vs Barossa Pams

U6/7

8.00am

Old Collegians vs Barossa Rams

Tregenza Oval

Old Collegians Club News

Come along and join in the fun at the Old Collegians Irish Night!

Enter your pot of Irish Stew. You have to be in it to win It! That's a bottle of Irish Whiskey for the pot of stew judged the best!

And watch the game Wallabies vs Ireland, kick off at 7.30pm



New Chairs and Tables

The refurbishment of the OC Club Rooms continues with the purchase of 30 tables and 100 chairs, sourced from the closure of a north-eastern Restaurant.

Thanks to *Rob Costanzo, Chris Killick and the Allied Express Truck, Nic, Kate and Luke Robinson, David and Annie Pyper and Jamie Punshion*, who assisted with collection of the items and relocation to the Club Rooms last Sunday.

New OC Merchandise

Just Arrived!!

You may have seen Rob wearing his new shirt recently!

Fabulous quality!
Fine Blue and White check with OC logo on left side.
Men—Long or Short Sleeves!
Women's shirt has 3/4 sleeve.

Men's and Women's styles (women's has fitted styling)

All sizes available—Men's S to 5XL Women's sizes—6 to 24 Ordering details will follow shortly.

Price **\$60.00**

Stubby Holder

Available Now! \$10.00

Metal Drink Bottles

\$20 each. You can purchase a second or third bottle at \$18 each.

OC Bucket Hat

The very popular Bucket Hat is back! **\$20 each.**

Get yours now before they all go!

OC Cap

\$20 each. Great quality cap!

All of these items are available **NOW** . Ask at the Bar or the Canteen





- Cotton-Rich 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester
- Easy care, yarn dyed check patterned fabric
- UPF rating Very Good



Old Collegians Shorts and Socks

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game days. Please ask at the Canteen.

All other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be purchased on-line through O'Neills Club link:

https://www.oneills.com/shop-by-team/rugby/rugby-union/old-collegians-rugby-club.html

Old Collegians Women Representatives

Twelve of our players travelled to Victoria over the long weekend to play in representative teams.

Five travelled to Bendigo with the University of Adelaide Roma's to play in trial games against University of Canberra as preparation for the Aon University 7s competition which begins later this year.

Rebekah Jones Tayler Savage Shahaan Kermeen Milly Bennett Phoebe Linder-Patton

Seven were selected in the State Team that travelled to Melbourne to play against Victoria Samoa and Tasmania. The team was defeated by Victoria Samoa on Saturday but defeated Tasmania by a big margin on Sunday.

Linae Davis
Barbara Low
Amanda Schulz
Edwina Munns-Cook
Charlene Bowering
Melissa Hitchcock
Zara Daniel

Well done to all those players.





Old Colls Under 18's State Team

Congratulations to *Tom Copson and Max Monfries* from the Old Collegians U18s Team who played for Rugby Union South Australia U18s on Monday 11th June 2018 against Victoria U18s. Also pictured *Magnus Illman* and *Brad Killick* from Old Collegians, who are currently injured but travelled with the squad to support their fellow team mates.





Old Colls Under 12's Tour

The Old Collegians U12's are very excited about our upcoming tour to Melbourne.

We'll depart lunch time on Friday afternoon 29th June and return to Adelaide on Sunday afternoon, 1st

July.



Tour kit. The Jacket will have OC logo on left breast

On Friday evening we'll have the privilege to go and watch the Melbourne Rebels take on the NSW Waratahs at AAMI Park and on the Saturday morning we've got a scheduled game against Melbourne Rugby Union Football Club.

We look forward to an exciting weekend and to meet some new "rugby friends" in Victoria.



Wednesday Night Volunteers

Last Wednesday, 6th June, The Under 16's mums did a "fantastic job" with the lovely Lamb & Chicken Yiro's meal. In-fact voted one of the best we've had to date this year.

And it was really appreciated that they stayed till the end to help with the "cleaning-up part". We sincerely thank you for your efforts.

From left to right:

Kate, Fiona, Laura, Jaye, Kim and Corné





Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club

Vision Statement:

To be South Australia's leading and most innovative Rugby Union Club, a strong community based club with a spirited culture.

Mission Statement:

To build a framework that delivers sustainable, long-term success on and off the pitch for Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club by including, engaging, encouraging and supporting all Club members and supporters in every aspect of the Club

Values:

- Inclusivity
- Loyalty
- Honesty
- Accountability

Volunteers' Corner

We would like to take this opportunity to say



To those who assist within the Club in ways that are not always visible to members.

John Denley—for this dedication to the pitch, line marking, replacing divots, and removing "doggie doos" in preparation for our games.

Peter Allen—for sweeping the Balcony and removing "blown" in rubbish around the Club rooms before home games.

Ted Apted—for cleaning out the fire place.

Barbara Finn— for providing the kindling and wood for the fire that is so cheery on cold days and nights.

Onka's 50th Event

2018 Onkas 50th Anniversary Event



Saturday, June 23rd

Reunions for past players and members Home games all day for all grades Exhibition game Onkas Vs Crippled Crows Food vendors for meals after 3pm

Live Band - "Acoustik"

Retro Players Game Day Jersey Auction

Drawing the 50th Anniversary Raffle

- Imperial 6Lt Port, JW Blue Label, plus more

Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

June			
16th 16th 16th 23rd 23rd 23rd 29th 30th	11.30am 3.20pn 6.00pm 10.30am 3.20pm 12.40pm 3.20pm	Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W Old Collegians vs Burnside Old Collegians "Irish Night" Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians Onkaparinga RUFC 50th Year Celebory Under 12's Tour to Melbourne Woodville W vs Old Collegians W Woodville vs Old Collegians	Parkinson Oval Tregenza Oval Wilfred Taylor Reserve Wilfred Taylor Reserve Prations Gleneagles Reserve Gleneagles Reserve
July 7th 7th	12.40pm 3.20pm	Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians	Bailey Reserve Bailey Reserve
14th		Competition Bye	
21st 21st 22nd 28th 28th	3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm 5.00pm	Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W <i>Crippled Crows</i> Old Collegians vs Burnside Old Collegians W vs Burnside W	Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval
Aug 4th 4th 11th 11th 18th 18th	2.00pm 6.00pm 12.40pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm	Brighton W vs Old Collegians W Brighton vs Old Collegians Old Collegians W vs Woodville W Old Collegians vs Woodville Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs	Brighton Oval Brighton Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval
Sept 8th 22nd 29th		Grand Finals Senior & Junior Presentation Events NRC Game FASA 7's	Adelaide
Oct 6th		Elizabeth 7's	
Nov			
Dec		Christmas Celebration	







Old Collegians 2018 Business Partners





www.pyperleaker.com.au

rob@lbsa.com.au





www.pickardgroup.com.au



www.bellarc.com.au



hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au





www.matthewshotels.com.au/ **feathershotel**



enquiry@specialtyfoods.com.au





www.oneills.com



www.synacoglobal.com.a



Dario Pesaturo - 0423 576 799



www.bakersdelight.com

We are continually seeking new Business Partners and would appreciate any contacts you may have. Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445